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Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA P # DB DA P # DB DA P # DB DA P # z
A E Total A E Total A E Total A E Total
1. VARFOLOMEEV Darja B R 11.0 66 030 6 113 74 0 1 12354 005 1 103 56 0 1 135700
8.200 7.750 33.250 8.450 8.450 35.600 8.400 8.150 34.200 8.500 8.250 32.650
2. HARNASKO  Alina AIN 113 6.0 0 1 108 64 0 2 11158 0 2 94 42 060 16  128.750
8.250 8.450 34.000 8.150 8.600 33.950 8.400 8.050 33.350 7.850 6.600 27.450
3. BAUTISTA Alba = Esp 114 6.3 0 3 8.8 74 005 12 103 57 0 6 108 48 0 2 128200
8.150 8.000 33.850 7.700 7.200 31.050 8.250 7.350 31.600 8.050 8.050 31.700
4. VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina Emm S0 10.3 5.7 005 9 102 62 005 3 110 5.1 005 3 9.4 50 0 4 127150
8.050 8.150 32.150 8.150 8.250 32.750 8.250 7.850 32.150 8.200 7.500 30.100
5. PARFILOVA  Milana A «aAz 115 6.3 0 2 103 50 011 102 48 0 9 10051 0 3 126950
7.850 8.200 33.850 7.700 8.100 31.100 7.850 7.800 30.650 8.150 8.100 31.350
6. TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon = ISR 104 6.0 005 7 9.3 74 0 5 105 57 0 4 9.0 4.2 0 9 125300
7.950 8.150 32.450 7.800 7.850 32.350 8.200 7.550 31.950 8.050 7.300 28.550
7. ZHAILAUOVA  Erika B «az 120 5.5 0 5 109 60 0 4 104 46 016 8.8 5.4 0 6 125150
7.700 8.100 33.300 7.750 7.900 32.550 7.500 7.300 29.800 8.000 7.300 29.500
8. DOMINGOS  Barbara =3 8rA 94 69 03510 103 6.0 0 7 108 54 0 5 76 5.1 005 12 123.200
7.900 7.650 31.500 7.850 7.700 31.850 8.000 7.600 31.800 8.100 7.300 28.050
9. SIMAKOVA  Anastasia B R 96 56 0.10 12 94 6.4 0 8 100 50 015 9.2 46 0 7 121250
8.000 8.000 31.100 7.800 7.600 31.200 7.700 7150 29.850 7.750 7.550 29.100
10. HEICHEL Emilia = POL 10.8 6.0 005 8 9.7 50 015 99 46 013 84 5.1 0 8 121.200
7.600 7.850 32.200 7.600 7.750 30.050 7.850 7.550 29.900 8.050 7.500 29.050
11. BEREZINA Polina = Esp 11.0 6.3 0 4 8170 0.05 13 9.0 4.0 025 9.2 48 011 119.350
8.050 8.100 33.450 7.850 7.800 30.700 7.550 6.300 26.850 7.600 6.750 28.350
12. SANTOS Geovanna BRA 102 5.6 018 100 60 010 107 5.3 0 7 76 5.0 018 119.350
7.200 6.500 29.500 7.600 7.550 31.150 8.050 7.400 31.450 7650 7.000 27.250
13. DRAGAS Tara BHA 109 5.4 035 14 109 5.4 0 6 9.8 49 0.05 10 74 36 030 118150
7.800 7.150 30.900 7.900 7.950 32.150 8.000 7.400 30.050 7150 6.900 25.050
14. SALOS Anastasiia AIN 9.0 47 025 100 54 0 14 9.8 53 012 94 45 030 10 117700
7.850 7.150 28.700 7.750 7.350 30.500 7.850 7.000 29.950 7.850 7100 28.550
15. SCHMIDT Nadia = POL 104 5.4 013 9.9 48 018 100 52 0 14 87 46 020 117350
7450 7.750 31.000 7.300 7.700 29.700 7.600 7.100 29.900 6.650 6.800 26.750
16. DRAGAN Annaliese B rou 9.2 54 0.10 16 9.2 52 0.15 17 97 54 011 77 45 014 117300
7.750 7.750 30.000 7.700 7.750 29.700 7.500 7400 30.000 8.100 7.300 27.600
17. GRISKENAS  Evita BE= ysa 94 57 0 20 9.0 6.4 0 9 82 5.0 035 26 9.9 39 0 5 116450
7.350 6.950 29.400 7.950 7.800 31.150 7.300 6.200 26.350 8.000 7.750 29.550
18. MIZUNO Lili B= ysa 94 46 021 92 5.4 010 16  10.6 48 0 8 70 4.5 026 115650
7.800 7.550 29.350 7.800 7.700 30.000 7.700 7.800 30.900 7.300 6.600 25.400
19. MAFFEIS Sofia BE 9.3 6.0 011 8.1 54 021 7.5 49 0.05 27 8.6 44 013 114000
7.850 8.000 31.150 7.900 7.500 28.900 7.300 6.350 26.000 8.050 6.900 27.950
20. HILLEL Alona ISR 87 53 0.35 32 8.8 5.8 0.10 19 9.5 5.0 0.10 18 79 48 015 113150
6.700 6.800 27.150 7.450 7400 29.350 7600 7.050 29.050 7.700 7.200 27.600
21. SHIMASAKI  Momo ® PN 8.0 6.0 022 71 49 0.35 40 9.2 52 017 8.1 43 017 110950
7.500 7.700 29.200 6.650 6.800 25.100 7.500 7400 29.300 7750 7.200 27.350
22. PINHEIRO Joana POR 94 52 019 8.8 5.4 0.05 20 82 44 0.15 30 74 45 021 110450
7450 7400 29.450 7.600 7400 29.150 6.550 6.250 25.250 7.900 6.800 26.600
23. KRASOVEC ~ Brigita Emm 5|0 93 55 015 9.0 438 0 24 78 3.9 0.60 31 76 4.2 022 109.350
7.800 7.700 30.300 7.250 7.200 28.250 7000 6.150 24.250 7650 7100 26.550
24. ARAUIO Rita POR 83 5.1 037 79 5.4 0 30 9.7 49 019 8.3 42 019 109.250
6.650 5.700 25.750 7.200 7.200 27.700 7.100 6.900 28.600 7.900 6.800 27.200
25. VERSTAPPEN  Alessia | | 3% 105 4.8 017 8.1 52 0 28 97 43 0 23 6.7 3.5 035 108450
7.000 7.600 29.900 6.950 7.500 27.750 6.450 7.150 27.600 6.750 6.250 23.200
26. ARTIC Tamara == (RO 96 5.3 023 75 42 037 9.0 48 0.05 21 78 3.2 025 108.100
7100 7.200 29.200 7.050 6.700 25.450 7.250 7.000 28.000 7150 7.300 25.450
27. MARUYAMA  Rina ® PN 73 45 0 33 8.6 48 0.05 27 9.1 43 0 20 6.6 3.7 028 107900
7.300 7.550 26.650 6.950 7.500 27.800 7450 7.550 28.400 7.600 7150 25.050
28. CHIARIELLO  Sophia Carlotta [ SUI 8.1 49 0 34 8.6 50 023 8.5 49 022 6.6 43 027 107900
6.600 6.750 26.350 7.250 7.700 28.550 7050 7.250 27.700 6.850 7.550 25.300
29. ZEYNALOVA  llona B3 Az 73 5.0 031 7.3 6.2 022 70 45 029 6.4 50 023 107450
7.250 7.600 27.150 7.350 7.750 28.600 7.200 6.650 25.350 7.350 7.600 26.350
30. RAZOKAITE  Skaiste = LU 87 5.1 0.05 29 9.3 40 0.15 32 97 38 0.05 24 73 37 005 31 107150
6.750 7.100 27.600 6.600 7.300 27.050 7000 7.000 27.450 7.250 6.850 25.050
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31. SOSTAKAITE  Fausta = LTU 80 5.7 0.05 24 79 47 0.10 31 77 43 0.05 28 6.0 4.5 029 106900
7.500 7.650 28.800 7150 7.650 27.300 7.250 6.550 25.750 7.650 6.900 25.050

32. TRAN Margot BB rra 8.6 4.7 030 9.1 40 0.05 25 7.3 3.9 0 35 74 4.6 0.30 24  104.450
7000 7.000 27.300 7.300 7.750 28.100 6.950 5.350 23.500 7.350 6.500 25.550

33. WANG Isabella AUS 9.0 45 028 70 5.0 035 6.5 47 0 32 70 4.2 032 101.700
7.250 7100 27.850 7150 6.650 25.800 6.700 6.300 24.200 6.850 5.800 23.850

34, EEDLE Alexandra AUS 8.1 54 027 75 40 039 6.8 39 0 34 5.8 4.0 033 100.750
7100 7.350 27.950 7050 6.600 25.150 6.500 6.700 23.900 7.300 6.650 23.750

35. SAMBOL Lana == (RO 70 5.4 0.15 35 70 4.8 0.05 34 6.7 4.1 0 33 6.0 40 0 34 100.500
6.750 6.950 25.950 7400 7.650 26.800 7050 6.250 24.100 6.650 7.000 23.650

36. SHEREMEY  Elina e SwWE 6.9 43 036 8.0 5.2 0.15 33 77 2.8 036 6.9 36 010 36  98.850
7000 7.600 25.800 6.500 7.300 26.850 6.250 6.650 23.400 6.600 5.800 22.800

37. ERDENEBAYAR Lkhagvatsetseq ENEl MGL 75 45 0.05 39 8.5 5.2 029 6.4 4.2 0.60 38 6.5 4.0 037 97050
7000 6.550 25.500 7000 7.050 27.750 6.800 4.800 21.600 6.750 4.950 22.200

38. ENGSTRAND  Josefine e SWE 6.6 3.6 0 41 70 44 036 6.8 4.0 0.05 37 54 36 038 95300
7.200 7.250 24.650 6.850 7.200 25.450 6.250 6.350 23.350 6.850 6.000 21.850

39. NARANGEREL ~ Anujin i _JVIdH 8.3 4.2 038 7.3 40 038 6.9 3.0 0 40 48 32 040  90.350
6.500 6.650 25.650 7.000 6.900 25.200 6.200 4.450 20.550 6.450 4.500 18.950

40. BADALYAN  Anna _RM 70 46 0 40 6.7 3.5 0.05 41 6.2 36 039 46 2.7 030 42 87850
6.450 6.700 24.750 7050 7.450 24.650 6.250 4.650 20.700 6.150 4.600 17.750

41. ROODT Zara B= RSA 6.7 40 0 42 6.2 45 0 42 5129 0.05 41 44 36 039 85900
6.450 6.550 23.700 6.550 6.600 23.850 6.300 4.350 18.600 6.600 5.150 19.750

42. EBERLE Willow B= RSA 53 24 0 43 5.8 32 0.05 43 43 27 0 42 40 3.0 041 77250
5.500 6.450 19.650 5800 6.050 20.800 5700 5.500 18.200 6.300 5.300 18.600

DEMIERRE Norah E3 sul 83 5.6 0.05 26 82 52 0.10 26 DNS DNS DNF

7100 7.400 28.350 7.250 7.450 28.000
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Senior RGI - All Around Medallists
RGI All Around

Medal Name NOC

Gold Darja VARFOLOMEEV GER

Silver Alina HARNASKO AIN

Bronze Alba BAUTISTA ESP
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Senior RGI - All Around Tie Break Report

RGI ALL-AROUND

Rank  Name NOC Total Highest Execution Highest Artistry ~ Highest Difficulty

Score Score Score
11 Polina BEREZINA ESP 119,350 28,950
12 Geovanna SANTOS BRA 119,350 28.450
27 Rina MARUYAMA JPN 107,900 29,750
28 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO Sul 107,900 29,250

In case of a tie in points at any place, the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest total E-score (4 apparatus) prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest total A-score (4 apparatus) prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest total D-score (4 apparatus) prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao v/ FIG Event ID: 17523 - Media Results Book - Pag.16
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Place Surname

R R
W

11
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

HARNASKO
PARFILOVA
BAUTISTA
BEREZINA
ZHAILAUOVA

Name
Alina
Milana
Alba
Polina

Erika

VARFOLOMEEV Darja

TERNOVSKI
HEICHEL
VEDENEEVA
DOMINGOS
MAFFEIS
SIMAKOVA
SCHMIDT
DRAGAS
KRASOVEC
DRAGAN
VERSTAPPEN
SANTOS
PINHEIRO
GRISKENAS
MIZUNO
SHIMASAKI
ARTIC
SOSTAKAITE
SALOS
DEMIERRE
EEDLE
WANG
RAZOKAITE
TRAN
ZEYNALOVA
HILLEL
MARUYAMA
CHIARIELLO
SAMBOL
SHEREMEY
ARAUJO
NARANGEREL
ERDENEBAYAR
BADALYAN
ENGSTRAND
ROODT
EBERLE

Kristina Eilon
Emilia
Ekaterina
Barbara
Sofia
Anastasia
Nadia
Tara
Brigita
Annaliese
Alessia
Geovanna
Joana
Evita

Lili

Momo
Tamara
Fausta
Anastasiia
Norah
Alexandra
Isabella
Skaiste
Margot
Ilona
Alona
Rina
Sophia Carlotta
Lana
Elina

Rita
Anujin
Lkhagvatsetseg
Anna
Josefine
Zara

Willow

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Hoop

Repr.
AIN
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ITA
GER
POL

ITA

SLO
ROU
BEL
BRA
POR
USA
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B SWE
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22= RSA

2= RSA

Year

Level

Coach

OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OD0DO0DO0ODODODODODOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOLOOLODO

DB
113
115
114
11.0
12.0
11.0
104
10.8
103
9.4
9.3
9.6
104
10.9
9.3
9.2
10.5
10.2
9.4
9.4
9.4
8.0
9.6
8.0
9.0
8.3
8.1
9.0
8.7
8.6
73
8.7
73
8.1
7.0
6.9
8.3
8.3
75
7.0
6.6
6.7
53

DA D

6.0
6.3
6.3
6.3

6.6
6.0
6.0
5.7
6.9
6.0
5.6
54
54

54
4.8
5.6
5.2
5.7
4.6
6.0
53
5.7
4.7
5.6
5.4
4.5
5.1
4.7
5.0
5.3
4.5
49
5.4
43
5.1
4.2
4.5
4.6
3.6
4.0
2.4

17.30
17.80
17.70
17.30
17.50
17.60
16.40
16.80
16.00
16.30
15.30
15.20
15.80
16.30
14.80
14.60
15.30
15.80
14.60
15.10
14.00
14.00
14.90
13.70
13.70
13.90
13.50
13.50
13.80
13.30
12.30
14.00
11.80
13.00
12.40
11.20
13.40
12.50
12.00
11.60
10.20
10.70
770

A
8.250
7.850
8.150
8.050
7.700
8.200
7950
7.600
8.050
7.900
7.850
8.000
7450
7.800
7.800
7750
7.000
7.200
7450
7.350
7.800
7.500
7.100
7.500
7.850
7.100
7.100
7.250
6.750
7.000
7.250
6.700
7.300
6.600
6.750
7.000
6.650
6.500
7.000
6.450
7.200
6.450
5.500

8.450
8.200
8.000
8.100
8.100
7.750
8.150
7.850
8.150
7.650
8.000
8.000
7750
7.150
7.700
7750
7.600
6.500
7400
6.950
7.550
7.700
7.200
7.650
7150
7400
7.350
7.100
7.100
7.000
7.600
6.800
7.550
6.750
6.950
7.600
5.700
6.650
6.550
6.700
7.250
6.550
6.450

o o o o

0.30
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.35

0.10

0.35

0.10

o o o o o o o o

o
a

0.05

0.05
0

34.000
33.850
33.850
33.450
33.300
33.250
32.450
32.200
32.150
31.500
31.150
31.100
31.000
30.900
30.300
30.000
29.900
29.500
29.450
29.400
29.350
29.200
29.200
28.800
28.700
28.350
27.950
27.850
27.600
27.300
27.150
27.150
26.650
26.350
25.950
25.800
25.750
25.650
25.500
24.750
24.650
23.700
19.650
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Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Ball
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
QL. 1 VARFOLOMEEV Darja B R @ 113 74 1870 8450 8450 0  35.600
Q2.2 HARNASKO  Alina AIN @ 108 64 1720 8150 8600 0  33.950
Q3. 3 VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina = 510 @ 102 62 1640 8.150 8.250 0.05 32.750
Q4. 4 ZHAILAUOVA  Erika A Az @ 109 60 1690 7750 7900 0  32.550
Q5. 5 TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon ISR @ 93 74 1670 7.800 7850 0 32350
06. 6 DRAGAS Tara Bl @ 109 54 1630 7900 7950 0  32.150
Q7. 7. DOMINGOS ~ Barbara BRA @ 103 60 1630 7.850 7700 0  31.850
Q8. 8 SIMAKOVA  Anastasia B R @ 94 64 1580 7.800 7600 0  31.200
R1. 9 GRISKENAS  Evita B= Usa @ 90 64 1540 7950 7800 0  31.150
R2. 10.  SANTOS Geovanna E=3 BRA @ 100 60 16.00 7600 7550 0  31.150
11.  PARFILOVA  Milana A Az @ 103 50 1530 7700 8100 0  31.100
12. BAUTISTA Alba = Esp @ 88 74 1620 7700 7200 0.05 31.050
13.  BEREZINA Polina = EsP @ 81 70 1510 7.850 7.800 0.05 30.700
14.  SALOS Anastasiia AIN @ 100 54 1540 7750 7350 0  30.500
15, HEICHEL Emilia mm POL @ 97 50 1470 7600 7750 0  30.050
16.  MIZUNO Liti B ysa @ 92 54 1460 7.800 7700 0.10 30.000
17.  DRAGAN Annaliese Bl rou @ 92 52 1440 7700 7750 0.15 29.700
18.  SCHMIDT Nadia mmm POL @ 99 48 1470 7300 7700 0  29.700
19.  HILLEL Alona ISR @ 88 58 1460 7450 7400 0.10 29.350
20.  PINHEIRO Joana POR @ 88 54 1420 7600 7400 0.05 29.150
21, MAFFEIS Sofia [ N @® 381 54 1350 7900 7500 0  28.900
22.  ZEYNALOVA llona AZE @ 73 62 1350 7350 7750 0  28.600
23, CHIARIELLO  Sophia Carlotta [l SUI @ 86 50 13.60 7250 7700 0  28.550
24, KRASOVEC  Brigita s 510 @ 90 48 13.80 7250 7200 0 28250
25.  TRAN Margot BHrrA @® 91 40 1310 7300 7750 0.05 28.100
26.  DEMIERRE  Norah E3 sul @ 82 52 1340 7250 7450 0.10 28.000
27 MARUYAMA  Rina ® PN @ 86 48 1340 6.950 7500 0.05 27.800
28.  VERSTAPPEN Alessia B0 BeL @ 81 52 1330 6950 7.500 0  27.750
29.  ERDENEBAYAR Lkhagvatsetseq Hl MGL @ 85 52 1370 7000 7050 0  27.750
30.  ARAUIO Rita POR @ 79 54 1330 7200 7200 0  27.700
31.  SOSTAKAITE  Fausta = LT @ 79 47 1260 7150 7650 0.10 27.300
32.  RAZOKAITE  Skaiste . LT @ 93 40 1330 6,600 7300 0.15 27.050
33, SHEREMEY  Elina e SWE @ 80 52 1320 6500 7.300 0.15 26.850
34, SAMBOL Lana == (RO @ 70 48 11.80 7400 7650 0.05 26.800
35 WANG Isabella @® 70 50 1200 7150 6.650 0  25.800
36.  ENGSTRAND Josefine @ 70 44 1140 6.850 7200 0 25450
37 ARTIC Tamara @ 75 42 1170 7050 6700 0  25.450
38.  NARANGEREL Anujin @ 73 40 1130 7000 6900 0  25.200
39.  EEDLE Alexandra @ 75 40 1150 7050 6.600 0  25.150
40.  SHIMASAKI  Momo @ 71 49 12.00 6650 6.800 0.35 25.100
41, BADALYAN  Anna @ 67 35 1020 7050 7450 0.05 24.650
42, ROODT Zara D= RSA @ 62 45 1070 6.550 6.600 0  23.850
43, EBERLE Willow = RSA @ 58 32 900 5800 6050 0.05 20.800
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Place Surname

R2. 10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

Name

VARFOLOMEEV Darja

HARNASKO
VEDENEEVA
TERNOVSKI
DOMINGOS
BAUTISTA
SANTOS
MIZUNO
PARFILOVA
DRAGAS
DRAGAN
SALOS
HEICHEL
SCHMIDT
SIMAKOVA
ZHAILAUOVA
SHIMASAKI
HILLEL
ARAUJO
MARUYAMA
ARTIC
CHIARIELLO
VERSTAPPEN
RAZOKAITE
BEREZINA
GRISKENAS
MAFFEIS
SOSTAKAITE
ZEYNALOVA
PINHEIRO
KRASOVEC
WANG
SAMBOL
EEDLE

TRAN
SHEREMEY
ENGSTRAND
ERDENEBAYAR
BADALYAN
NARANGEREL
ROODT
EBERLE
DEMIERRE

Alina
Ekaterina
Kristina Eilon
Barbara
Alba
Geovanna
Lili
Milana
Tara
Annaliese
Anastasiia
Emilia
Nadia
Anastasia
Erika
Momo
Alona

Rita

Rina
Tamara
Sophia Carlotta
Alessia
Skaiste
Polina
Evita
Sofia
Fausta
Ilona
Joana
Brigita
Isabella
Lana
Alexandra
Margot
Elina
Josefine
Lkhagvatsetseg
Anna
Anujin
Zara
Willow

Norah

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Clubs

BRA
ESP

LNOmNoNE

I
N > >

)

I
[ |
o =
|
o
C)>

== (RO
E3 sul

0B BeL
. LU

= Esp
B ysa
B0

. LU

B3 Aze
POR
s 510
AUS
== CrRO
AUS
B HrrA
= SWE
B SWE
B ML
. RM
B ML
D= RSA
= RSA
sul

Year

Level

Coach

DB
123
111
110
10.5
10.8
103
10.7
10.6
10.2
9.8
9.7
9.8
9.9
10.0
10.0
104
9.2
9.5
9.7
9.1
9.0
8.5
9.7
9.7
9.0
8.2
75
7.7
7.0
8.2
7.8
6.5
6.7
6.8
73
7.7
6.8
6.4
6.2
6.9
5.1
4.3

DA
54
5.8
5.1
5.7
5.4
5.7
53
4.8
4.8
4.9
54
5.3
4.6
5.2
5.0
4.6
5.2
5.0
4.9
43
4.8
4.9
43
3.8
4.0
5.0
4.9
43
4.5
44
39
4.7
4.1
39
39
2.8
4.0
42
3.6
3.0
29
27

D
17.70
16.90
16.10
16.20
16.20
16.00
16.00
15.40
15.00
14.70
15.10
15.10
14.50
15.20
15.00
15.00
14.40
14.50
14.60
13.40
13.80
13.40
14.00
13.50
13.00
13.20
12.40
12.00
11.50
12.60
11.70
11.20
10.80
10.70
11.20
10.50
10.80
10.60
9.80
9.90
8.00
7.00
0

A E

8.400 8.150
8.400 8.050
8.250 7.850
8.200 7.550
8.000 7.600
8.250 7.350
8.050 7.400
7.700 7.800
7.850 7.800
8.000 7.400
7.500 7.400
7.850 7.000
7.850 7.550
7.600 7.100
7700 7.150
7.500 7.300
7.500 7.400
7.600 7.050
7100 6.900
7450 7.550
7.250 7.000
7.050 7.250
6.450 7.150
7.000 7.000
7.550 6.300
7.300 6.200
7.300 6.350
7.250 6.550
7200 6.650
6.550 6.250
7.000 6.150
6.700 6.300
7.050 6.250
6.500 6.700
6.950 5.350
6.250 6.650
6.250 6.350
6.800 4.800
6.250 4.650
6.200 4.450
6.300 4.350
5.700 5.500
0 0

p
0.05
0
0.05
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.05

o o o

0
0.10

0
0
0
0
0.05
0.60
0
0
0.05
0
0

34.200
33.350
32.150
31.950
31.800
31.600
31.450
30.900
30.650
30.050
30.000
29.950
29.900
29.900
29.850
29.800
29.300
29.050
28.600
28.400
28.000
27.700
27.600
27450
26.850
26.350
26.000
25.750
25.350
25.250
24.250
24.200
24.100
23.900
23.500
23.400
23.350
21.600
20.700
20.550
18.600
18.200
DNS
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Place Surname

VARFOLOMEEV Darja

R2. 10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23,
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

BAUTISTA
PARFILOVA
VEDENEEVA
GRISKENAS
ZHAILAUOVA
SIMAKOVA
HEICHEL
TERNOVSKI
SALOS
BEREZINA
DOMINGOS
MAFFEIS
DRAGAN
HILLEL
HARNASKO
SHIMASAKI
SANTOS
ARAUJO
SCHMIDT
PINHEIRO
KRASOVEC
ZEYNALOVA
TRAN
ARTIC
MIZUNO
CHIARIELLO
MARUYAMA
SOSTAKAITE
DRAGAS
RAZOKAITE
WANG
EEDLE
SAMBOL
VERSTAPPEN
SHEREMEY
ERDENEBAYAR
ENGSTRAND
ROODT
NARANGEREL
EBERLE
BADALYAN
DEMIERRE

Name

Alba
Milana
Ekaterina
Evita
Erika
Anastasia
Emilia
Kristina Eilon
Anastasiia
Polina
Barbara
Sofia
Annaliese
Alona
Alina
Momo
Geovanna
Rita
Nadia
Joana
Brigita
Ilona
Margot
Tamara

Lili

Sophia Carlotta

Rina
Fausta
Tara
Skaiste
Isabella
Alexandra
Lana
Alessia

Elina

Lkhagvatsetseg

Josefine
Zara
Anujin
Willow
Anna

Norah

Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Ribbon

Repr.
B GeR

ESP

= RSA
B ML
D= RSA
. \RM

sul

Year

Level

Coach

DB DA D

@ 103
@ 108
@ 100
@ 94
@ 9.9
@ 88
@ 92
@ 84
@ 9.0
@ 94
@ 9.2
@ 76
@ 86
@ 77
@ 79
@ 94
@ 81
@ 76
@ 83
@ 8.7
@ 74
@ 76
@ 64
@ 74
@ 78
@ 70
@ 66
@ 6.6
@ 6.0
@ 74
@ 73
@ 70
@ 58
@ 6.0
@ 67
@ 6.9
@ 65
@ 54
@ 44
@ 48
@ 40
@ 46

5.6
4.8
5.1
5.0
39
54
4.6
5.1
4.2
4.5
4.8
5.1
4.4
4.5
4.8
4.2
43
5.0
4.2
4.6
4.5
4.2
5.0
4.6
32
4.5
43
37
4.5
36
37
4.2
4.0
4.0
3.5
36
4.0
36
36
32
3.0
27

15.90
15.60
15.10
14.40
13.80
14.20
13.80
13.50
13.20
13.90
14.00
12.70
13.00
12.20
12.70
13.60
12.40
12.60
12.50
13.30
11.90
11.80
11.40
12.00
11.00
11.50
10.90
10.30
10.50
11.00
11.00
11.20
9.80
10.00
10.20
10.50
10.50
9.00
8.00
8.00
7.00
7.30
0

A E P
8.500 8.250 0
8.050 8.050
8.150 8.100
8.200 7.500
8.000 7.750
8.000 7.300
7.750 7.550
8.050 7.500
8.050 7.300
7.850 7.100 0.30

8.100 7.300 0.0

a

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
7600 6.750 0
0
8.050 6.900 0
8.100 7.300 0
7.700 7.200 0
7.850 6.600 0.60
7750 7.200 0
7.650 7.000 0
7.900 6.800 0
6.650 6.800 0
7900 6.800
7650 7.100
7.350 7.600
7.350 6.500
7150 7.300
7.300 6.600

6.850 7.550

7.600 7.150
7650 6.900
7150 6.900
7.250 6.850

0
0
0
6.850 5.800 0
7.300 6.650 0
6.650 7.000 0
6.750 6.250 0
6.600 5.800 O
6.750 4.950
6.850 6.000
6.600 5.150
6.450 4.500
6.300 5.300 0

6.150 4.600 0.30

0 0 0

32.650
31.700
31.350
30.100
29.550
29.500
29.100
29.050
28.550
28.550
28.350
28.050
27.950
27.600
27.600
27450
27.350
27.250
27.200
26.750
26.600
26.550
26.350
25.550
25.450
25.400
25.300
25.050
25.050
25.050
25.050
23.850
23.750
23.650
23.200
22.800
22.200
21.850
19.750
18.950
18.600
17.750
DNS
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Senior RGI - Qualifications Results - Tie Break Report

apearatus: (O

Rank Name NOC Total Highest Execution Highest Artistry ~ Highest Difficulty

Score Score Score
2 Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 33,850 8,200
3 Alba BAUTISTA ESP 33,850 8,000
22 Momo SHIMASAKI JPN 29,200 7,700
23 Tamara ARTIC CRO 29,200 7,200
31 llona ZEYNALOVA AZE 27,150 7,600
32 Alona HILLEL ISR 27,150 6,800

appARATUS: (@)

Highest Execution Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Rank Name NOC Total Score Score Score

9 Evita GRISKENAS USA 31,150 7,800
10 Geovanna SANTOS BRA 31,150 7,550
17 Annaliese DRAGAN ROU 29,700 7,750

18 Nadia SCHMIDT POL 29,700 7,700
28 Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL 27,750 7,500
29 Lkhagvatsetseg ERDENEB.  MGL 27,750 7,050
36 Josefine ENGSTRAND SWE 25,450 7,200
37 Tamara ARTIC CRO 25,450 6,700

APPARATUS: 1 '

Highest Execution Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Rank Name NOC Total
Score Score Score
13 Emilia HEICHEL POL 29,900 7,550
14 Nadia SCHMIDT POL 29,900 7,100
APPARATUS: l@
Rank Name NOC Total Highest Execution Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty
Score Score Score
9 Kristina Eilon TERNOVSKI ISR 28,550 7,300
10 Anastasiia SALOS AIN 28,550 7,100
14 Annaliese DRAGAN ROU 27,600 7,300
15 Alona HILLEL ISR 27,600 7,200
28 Rina MARUYAMA JPN 25,050 7,150
29 Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU 25,050 6,900 7,650
30 Tara DRAGAS ITA 25,050 6,900 7,150
31 Skaiste RAZOKAITE LTU 25,050 6,850

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken.
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}} FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao

‘" World
o o (S Challenge
Portimao (POR]J, Portimao Arena, 10 - 12 May 2024 cupr
FGP Portiméo 2024
Senior RGI - Finals - List of Qualifiers
Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.

ol 1. HARNASKO ~ Alina AIN ol 1. VARFOLOMEEV Darja B Ger

Q2. 2. PARFILOVA  Milana B3 «az Q2. 2. HARNASKO  Alina AN

Q3. 3. BAUTISTA Alba = Esp 03. 3. VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina Emm S0

Q4. 4. BEREZINA Polina = Esp 04. 4. ZHAILAUOVA  Erika B3 kaz

Q5. 5. ZHAILAUOVA  Erika B3 «az Q5. 5. TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon ~ —Z_ ISR

Q6. 6. VARFOLOMEEV Darja B Ger Q6. 6. DRAGAS Tara |} 7

Q7. 7 TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon = ISR Q7. 7. DOMINGOS  Barbara BRA

08. 8 HEICHEL Emilia = POL Q8. 8. SIMAKOVA Anastasia B R

RL. 9. VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina g S0 RL. 9. GRISKENAS  Evita B usa

R2. 10.  DOMINGOS  Barbara =3 BrA R2. 10.  SANTOS Geovanna BRA

Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.

Ql 1. VARFOLOMEEV Darja B GeR ol 1. VARFOLOMEEV Darja B GeR

Q2. 2. HARNASKO  Alina AN Q2. 2. BAUTISTA Alba == Esp

Q3. 3. VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina g 5|0 Q3. 3. PARFILOVA  Milana B «aAz

Q4. 4. TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon ~ —2_ ISR Q4. 4. VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina g 5|0

Q5. 5. DOMINGOS ~ Barbara =3 BrA Q5. 5. GRISKENAS  Evita B ysa

Q6. 6. BAUTISTA Alba = Esp Q6. 6. ZHAILAUOVA  Erika B «Az

Q7. 7. SANTOS Geovanna E=3 BrA Q7. 7. SIMAKOVA Anastasia B R

08. 8. MIZUNO Lili = ysa 8. 8. HEICHEL Emilia = POL

RL 9. PARFILOVA  Milana B «Az RL. 9 TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon  —2_ ISR

R2. 10.  DRAGAS Tara Bl R2. 10.  SALOS Anastasiia AIN

FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao \./ FIG Event ID: 17523 - Media Results Book - Pag.22
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Senior RGI - Finals Results - Hoop
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. VARFOLOMEEV Darja B GeR O 119 6.1 18.00 8.250 8250 0  34.500

2. PARFILOVA  Milana KAZ O 114 65 1790 7950 7950 0  33.800

3. HARNASKO  Alina AIN O 11.3 5.6 16.90 8.100 8200 0  33.200

4. ZHAILAUOVA  Erika KAZ O 114 59 1730 7900 7.850 0  33.050

5. TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon ISR O 11.0 6.2 17.20 7.850 7.800 0.05 32.800

6. BAUTISTA Alba = ESP O 11.2 57 16.90 8.050 7.850 0.05 32.750

7. BEREZINA Polina = ESP O 105 58 16.30 7700 7250 0  31.250

8. HEICHEL Emilia = POL O 10.8 5.2 16.00 7.500 6.900 0.05 30.350
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8. SIMAKOVA Anastasia B Ger 8.2 54 13.60 7400 7.650 0 28.650

N ) /

:' .= 0 FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao - (S c";,’g""igé@
‘:““,'5" cop Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 10 - 12 May 2024 cwp "
Senior RGI - Finals Results - Ball

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
1. HARNASKO  Alina AIN @ 107 62 16.90 8.350 8300 0  33.550
2. ZHAILAUOVA  Erika KAZ @ 113 56 1690 7850 7650 0  32.400
3. VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina ~ HEE SO @ 100 6.0 16.00 8.150 8.200 0.10 32.250
4. DOMINGOS ~ Barbara BRA @ 98 64 16.20 8.000 7.800 0.05 31.950
5. TERNOVSKI  Kristina Eilon ISR @ 99 66 16.50 7.800 7500 0  31.800
6. DRAGAS Tara [ I Wi @ 104 60 1640 7650 6900 0  30.950
7. VARFOLOMEEV Darja B GeR @ 93 59 1520 7900 6.950 0.60 29.450
o
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Place Surname

Name

1. VARFOLOMEEV Darja

2. HARNASKO
3. VEDENEEVA
4. DOMINGOS
5. BAUTISTA
6. TERNOVSKI
7. SANTOS

8. MIZUNO

Alina
Ekaterina
Barbara

Alba

Kristina Eilon _=_

Geovanna

Lili

Senior RGI -

Repr. Year Level
B GeR

AIN

SLO
BRA
ESP

F @k

ISR
BRA

" &

USA

Finals Results - Clubs

Coach

i1
i1
i1
i1
i1
i1
i1
i1

DB DA D

12.3
11.7
10.5
10.8
10.0
10.7
9.4

5.1
5.4
5.6
53
5.5
5.2
4.8

94 45

17.40
17.10
16.10
16.10
15.50
15.90
14.20
13.90

A E P

8.250 8.500 0.05 34.100
8.250 8300 0  33.650
8.050 8.150 0.05 32.250
7950 7950 0  32.000
7850 7200 0  30.550
7450 6.750 0.05 30.050
7.800 7100 0  29.100
7600 7250 0  28.750
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Senior RGI - Finals Results - Ribbon
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. VARFOLOMEEV Darja M G @ 106 51 15.70 8200 8.000 0  31.900

2. VEDENEEVA  Ekaterina s S|0O @ 102 51 1530 7.850 8.100 0.10 31.150

3. PARFILOVA  Milana KAZ @ 106 45 15.10 7.650 8.000 0  30.750

4. SIMAKOVA  Anastasia ™8 GER @ 9.9 42 1410 7.600 7900 0  29.600

5. BAUTISTA  Alba = Esp @ 9.9 45 1440 7.850 7200 0  29.450

6. GRISKENAS ~ Evita = UsA @ 94 42 13.60 7.950 7.350 0.05 28.850

7. HEICHEL Emilia  mmm POL @ 92 42 13.40 7.650 7.350 0.05 28.350

8. ZHAILAUOVA  Erika KAZ @ 103 3.9 14.20 7.300 6.750 0.60 27.650
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Senior RGI - Finals Medallists

HOOP
Medal Name NOC
Gold Darja VARFOLOMEEV GER
Silver Milana PARFILOVA KAZ
Bronze Alina HARNASKO AIN
BALL
Medal Name NOC
Gold Alina HARNASKO AIN
Silver Erika ZHAILAUOVA KAZ
Bronze |Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
CLUBS
Medal Name NOC
Gold Darja VARFOLOMEEV GER
Silver Alina HARNASKO AIN
Bronze |Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
RIBBON
Medal Name NOC
Gold Darja VARFOLOMEEV GER
Silver Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
Bronze Milana PARFILOVA KAZ
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===@=== 4P FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao W c";,’g”lli {
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Senior RGG - All Around Results
oJe! 2 ®
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA P # DB DA P # X
A E Total A E Total
1. Spain 10.5 10.8 01 84 10.1 01 70300
ARNAU CAMARENA Ana == Esp 8.100 7.300 36.700 8.200 6.900 33.600
BERGUA NAVALES Ines E=ESP
MARTINEZ Mireia E=ESP
PEREZ FOS Patricia E=ESP
SOLAUN Salma E=ESP
2. Brazil 89 11.8 02 7.9 10.0 0.05 2 68.850
ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda BRA 7.900 7.350 35.950 8.150 6.900 32.900
BORGES Victoria BRA
MEDRADO Deborah BRA
PEREIRA Sofia =3 BrRA
PIRCIO Nicole
3 9.4 10.6 0 4 74 9.1 0.05 3 65050
DOT Ainhoa 7.650 6.850 34.500 7.750 6.350 30.550
INAHO Manelle
JOSEPH-NOEL Celia
LAVIT Justine
VILARINO Lozea
4, 89 113 0.05 3 6.4 8.0 030 6  59.550
ALCOCER Dalia 7650 7.200 35.000 6.450 4.000 24.550
FLORES Sofia
GUTIERREZ Julia
SALAZAR Kimberly
TEJEDA Adirem
5, 6.7 9.4 0.05 5 6.6 73 05 55750
CHATELLARI OR HATELLARI Alesia 7.550 7.150 30.750 6.750 4.350 25.000
ENGLEZOU Elpida
GKIKOKA Eira Laoura
KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto :
TOPOLLAI Marieta
TRIANTOU Maria Eleni = GRE
6. Portugal 74 85 06 59 8.0 0.05 4  55.000
DIAS Catarina POR 7.150 5.600 28.650 7.050 5.450 26.350
FREITAS Beatriz POR
MELO Clara POR
OPREA Felicia POR
PAIVA Clara POR
SIMOES Bruna 2 POR
7. Great Britain 74 75 07 39 47 0.90 7  43.450
Al Dinburgh == GBR 6.450 5.700 27.050 6.050 2.650 16.400
CHEALE Rosina == GBR
MASON-IRAN Isabella == GBR
RITTMAN Isabella == GBR
VELICKO Alexandra EIE GBR
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FIG Rhyt-hrrjlc Gymnast|c§ V\!orld Challenge Cup Portimao : (S Chaflenge™
Portimao (POR]J, Portimao Arena, 10 - 12 May 2024 cupr

Portimédo 2024

Senior RGG - All Around Medallists

RGG All Around

Medal

Name

NOC

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Ana ARNAU CAMARENA
Ines BERGUA NAVALES
Mireia MARTINEZ
Patricia PEREZ FOS
Salma SOLAUN

Maria Eduarda ARAKAKI
Victoria BORGES
Deborah MEDRADO
Sofia PEREIRA

Nicole PIRCIO

Ainhoa DOT
Manelle INAHO
Celia JOSEPH-NOEL
Justine LAVIT

Lozea VILARINO

ESP

BRA

FRA
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Senior RGG - Qualifications Results - 5 Hoops
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
01. 1. Spain OO 105 10.8 21.30 8.100 7.300 0  36.700
ARNAU CAMARENA Ana = Esp
BERGUA NAVALES Ines == Esp
MARTINEZ Mireia == Esp
PEREZ FOS Patricia = ESP
SOLAUN Salma == ESP
02. 2. Brazil OO 89 11.8 20.70 7900 7.350 0  35.950
ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda E BRA
BORGES Victoria BRA
MEDRADO Deborah BRA
PEREIRA Sofia E=3 BrA
PIRCIO Nicole E=3 BrA
03. 3. Mexico OO 89 113 20.20 7.650 7.200 0.05 35.000
ALCOCER Dalia B-B Mex
FLORES Sofia BB Mex
GUTIERREZ Julia B-0 MeX
SALAZAR Kimberly B-B Mex
TEJEDA Adirem B-B Mex
04. 4. France OO 94 10.6 2000 7650 6.850 0  34.500
DOT Ainhoa HBrRrA
INAHO Manelle BB rrA
JOSEPH-NOEL Celia | B N
LAVIT Justine | N
VILARINO Lozea HBrRrA
05. 5. Greece OO 67 94 1610 7550 7.150 0.05 30.750
CHATELLARI OR HATELLARI Alesia = GRE
ENGLEZOU Elpida GRE
GKIKOKA Eira Laoura GRE
TOPOLLAI Marieta GRE
TRIANTOU Maria Eleni GRE
Q6. 6. Portugal OQ 74 85 1590 7150 5600 0  28.650
DIAS Catarina POR
FREITAS Beatriz
MELO Clara
OPREA Felicia
PAIVA Clara
07. 7. Great Britain OO 74 75 1490 6450 5700 0  27.050
Al Dinburgh == GBR
CHEALE Rosina == GBR
MASON-IRAN Isabella == GBR
RITTMAN Isabella == GBR
VELICKO Alexandra == GBR
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S Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 10 - 12 May 2024 cuP
SN FGP Portimdo 2024
Senior RGG - Qualifications Results - 3 Ribbons 2 Balls
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
01. 1. Spain @@ 84 101 18.50 8.200 6.900 0  33.600
ARNAU CAMARENA Ana == Esp
BERGUA NAVALES Ines == Esp
MARTINEZ Mireia == ESP
PEREZ FOS Patricia == Esp
SOLAUN Salma == Esp
02. 2 Brazil @ 79 100 1790 8.150 6.900 0.05 32.900
ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda BRA
BORGES Victoria E=3 BrA
MEDRADO Deborah BRA
PEREIRA Sofia BRA
PIRCIO Nicole BRA
03. 3 France @ 74 9.1 16.50 7.750 6.350 0.05 30.550
DOT Ainhoa BB rrA
INAHO Manelle B rrA
JOSEPH-NOEL Celia BHrrA
LAVIT Justine BHrrA
VILARINO Lozea BB rrA
Q4. 4 Portugal @@ 59 80 13.90 7050 5450 0.05 26.350
FREITAS Beatriz POR
MELO Clara POR
OPREA Felicia M POR
PAIVA Clara POR
SIMOES Bruna POR
05. 5 Greece @ 66 73 1390 6.750 4350 0  25.000
CHATELLARI OR HATELLARI Alesia = GRE
ENGLEZOU Elpida == GRE
KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto GRE
TOPOLLAI Marieta = GRE
TRIANTOU Maria Eleni = GRE
06. 6 Mexico @ 64 80 1440 6.450 4.000 0.30 24.550
ALCOCER Dalia B-0 MEX
FLORES Sofia B-l mMex
GUTIERREZ Julia B-l Mex
SALAZAR Kimberly Bl MEex
TEJEDA Adirem B-0 MEX
Q7. 7 Great Britain @@ 39 47 860 6.050 2.650 0.90 16.400
Al Dinburgh S cBr
CHEALE Rosina == GBR
MASON-IRAN Isabella == GBR
RITTMAN Isabella == GBR
VELICKO Alexandra =2 GBR
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4P FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao W c";,’g{/g'ge
N Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 10 - 12 May 2024 ar
N\ FGP Portiméo 2024
Senior RGG - Finals - List of Qualifiers
Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
Q1. 1. Spain Q1. 1. Spain
ARNAU CAMARENA Ana = Esp ARNAU CAMARENA Ana = Esp
BERGUA NAVALES Ines = Esp BERGUA NAVALES Ines = Esp
MARTINEZ Mireia = Esp MARTINEZ Mireia = Esp
PEREZ FOS Patricia == Esp PEREZ FOS Patricia = Esp
SOLAUN Salma = Esp SOLAUN Salma = Esp
Q2. 2. Brazil Q2. 2. Brazil
ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda E=3 BRA ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda BRA
BORGES Victoria =3 BrA BORGES Victoria =3 BrA
MEDRADO Deborah BRA MEDRADO Deborah =3 BrA
PEREIRA Sofia BRA PEREIRA Sofia BRA
PIRCIO Nicole E=3 BRA PIRCIO Nicole =3 BrA
Q3. 3. Mexico Q3. 3. France
ALCOCER Dalia B0 MEx DOT Ainhoa B0 rrA
FLORES Sofia B0 MEX INAHO Manelle BHrRA
GUTIERREZ Julia B0 MEX JOSEPH-NOEL Celia BHrra
SALAZAR Kimberly B-0 mMex LAVIT Justine BHrrA
TEJEDA Adirem B0 MEX VILARINO Lozea BHrRA
Q4. 4. France Q4. 4. Portugal
Dot Ainhoa FREITAS Beatriz POR
INAHO Manelle MELO Clara ¢ POR
JOSEPH-NOEL Celia OPREA Felicia POR
LAVIT Justine PAIVA Clara POR
VILARINO Lozea SIMOES Bruna POR
Q5. 5.
CHATELLARI OR HATELLARI Alesia 05. 5. Greece
ENGLEZOU Elpida b CHATELLAR| OR HATELLARI Alesia = GRE
GKIKOKA Eira Laoura ENGLEZOU Elpida
TOPOLLAI Marieta KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto
TRIANTOU Maria Eleni TOPOLLAI Marieta
TRIANTOU Maria Eleni = GRE
Q6. 6. Portugal
DIAS Catarina Xl Por 06. 6. Mexico
FREITAS Beatriz POR ALCOCER Dalia B0 Mex
MELO Clara POR FLORES Sofia
OPREA Felicia POR GUTIERREZ Julia
PAIVA Clara POR SALAZAR Kimberly
TEJEDA Adirem B0 Mex
Q7. 7. Great Britain Q7. 7. Great Britain
Al Dinburgh S oBr Al Dinburgh == GBR
CHEALE Rosina SIS GBR CHEALE Rosina K= GBR
MASON-IRAN Isabella P <fe: MASON-IRAN Isabella S cBr
RITTMAN Isabella == cBr RITTMAN Isabella = GBR
VELICKO Alexandra = GBR VELICKO Alexandra K= GBR
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FGP Portiméo 2024
Senior RGG - Finals Results - 5 Hoops
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
1. Spain OO 98 10.8 20.60 8.000 7.150 0  35.750
ARNAU CAMARENA Ana == Esp
BERGUA NAVALES Ines == Esp
MARTINEZ Mireia == Esp
PEREZ FOS Patricia == Esp
SOLAUN Salma = ESP
2. Brazil OO 95 103 19.80 8.050 7.350 0  35.200
ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda BRA
BORGES Victoria BRA
MEDRADO Deborah BRA
PEREIRA Sofia BRA
PIRCIO Nicole BRA
3, France OO 91 100 19.10 7750 7.200 0  34.050
DOT Ainhoa HErrA
INAHO Manelle HErrA
JOSEPH-NOEL Celia HErrA
LAVIT Justine HErrA
VILARINO Lozea HErrA
4. Mexico OO 89 96 1850 7000 6.400 0.05 31.850
ALCOCER Dalia B-0 Mex
FLORES Sofia B-0 MEx
GUTIERREZ Julia B-0 MEx
SALAZAR Kimberly B0 Mex
TEJEDA Adirem B-0 MEx
5. Greece OO 84 86 1700 7.350 6.950 0.05 31.250
CHATELLARI OR HATELLARI Alesia == GRE
ENGLEZOU Elpida == GRE
GKIKOKA Eira Laoura GRE
TOPOLLAI Marieta GRE
TRIANTOU Maria Eleni = GRE
6. Great Britain OQ 73 79 1520 6400 6400 0  28.000
Al Dinburgh =k= GBR
CHEALE Rosina S GBR
MASON-IRAN Isabella == GBR
RITTMAN Isabella S GBR
VELICKO Alexandra S GBR
7. Portugal OO 67 63 1300 6.650 5.350 0.60 24.400
DIAS Catarina POR
FREITAS Beatriz POR
MELO Clara POR
OPREA Felicia POR
PAIVA Clara POR
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao ﬁ (S cc{};',"e"gg&

Portimédo 2024

Senior RGG - Finals 5 Hoops Medallists

o HOOPS

Medal

Name

NOC

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Ana ARNAU CAMARENA
Ines BERGUA NAVALES
Mireia MARTINEZ
Patricia PEREZ FOS
Salma SOLAUN

Maria Eduarda ARAKAKI
Victoria BORGES
Deborah MEDRADO
Sofia PEREIRA

Nicole PIRCIO

Ainhoa DOT
Manelle INAHO
Celia JOSEPH-NOEL
Justine LAVIT

Lozea VILARINO

ESP

BRA

FRA
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Senior RGG - Finals Results - 3 Ribbons 2 Balls
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
1. Brazil @ 83 94 1770 8200 6.650 0  32.550
ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda E BRA
BORGES Victoria E=3 BrA
MEDRADO Deborah E=3 BrA
PEREIRA Sofia E=3 BrA
PIRCIO Nicole E=3 BrA
2. Mexico @@ 76 84 1600 7.750 6.350 0  30.100
ALCOCER Dalia B0 Mex
FLORES Sofia B-B MEx
GUTIERREZ Julia B-B MEx
SALAZAR Kimberly B0 MEex
TEJEDA Adirem B-B MEx
3, Spain @ 81 89 1700 7200 5700 0  29.900
ARNAU CAMARENA Ana == ESP
BERGUA NAVALES Ines == ESP
MARTINEZ Mireia == ESP
PEREZ FOS Patricia == ESP
SOLAUN Salma == ESP
4. France @@ 70 95 16.50 7.550 6.200 0.60 29.650
DOT Ainhoa B ErRrA
INAHO Manelle I I FRA
JOSEPH-NOEL Celia BHrraA
LAVIT Justine B ErRrA
VILARINO Lozea B ErRrA
5. Greece @ 71 85 1560 7000 5000 0  27.600
CHATELLARI OR HATELLARI Alesia "= GRE
ENGLEZOU Elpida == GRE
KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto == GRE
TOPOLLAI Marieta : GRE
TRIANTOU Maria Eleni "= GRE
6. Portugal @@ 55 77 13.20 6.900 3.950 0.60 23.450
FREITAS Beatriz X ror
MELO Clara X ror
OPREA Felicia X ror
PAIVA Clara X ror
SIMOES Bruna X ror
Great Britain 2 @ 0 0 0 0 DNS
Al Dinburgh == GBR
CHEALE Rosina == GBR
MASON-IRAN Isabella == GBR
RITTMAN Isabella == GBR
VELICKO Alexandra EIE GBR
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Rhythmic Gymnastics
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup Portimao ﬁ (S cc{};',"e"gg&

Portimédo 2024

Senior RGG - Finals 3 Ribbons 2 Balls Medallists

3 RIBBONS + 2 BALLS

Medal

Name

NOC

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Maria Eduarda ARAKAKI
Victoria BORGES
Deborah MEDRADO
Sofia PEREIRA

Nicole PIRCIO

Dalia ALCOCER
Sofia FLORES
Julia GUTIERREZ
KimberlySALAZAR
Adirem TEJEDA

Ana ARNAU CAMARENA
Ines BERGUA NAVALES
Mireia MARTINEZ
Patricia PEREZ FOS
Salma SOLAUN

BRA

MEX

ESP
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